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IA64-70 Ultimate (mainly male insured lives)
Age qx dx lx Lx Tx e0x

10 0.00034 340.0 999999 999829 63241421 63.24
11 0.00035 349.9 999659 999484 62241592 62.26
12 0.00038 379.7 999309 999119 61242108 61.28
13 0.00043 429.5 998929 998715 60242989 60.31
14 0.00053 529.2 998500 998235 59244274 59.33
15 0.00070 698.6 997971 997621 58246039 58.36
16 0.00094 937.4 997272 996803 57248418 57.41
17 0.00123 1225.5 996335 995722 56251615 56.46
18 0.00156 1552.4 995109 994333 55255893 55.53
19 0.00184 1828.1 993557 992643 54261560 54.61
20 0.00192 1904.1 991729 990777 53268917 53.71
21 0.00181 1791.6 989824 988929 52278140 52.82
22 0.00160 1580.9 988033 987242 51289212 51.91
23 0.00138 1361.3 986452 985771 50301969 50.99
24 0.00118 1162.4 985091 984510 49316198 50.06
25 0.00107 1052.8 983928 983402 48331688 49.12
26 0.00103 1012.4 982876 982369 47348286 48.17
27 0.00101 991.7 981863 981367 46365917 47.22
28 0.00100 980.9 980872 980381 45384550 46.27
29 0.00101 989.7 979891 979396 44404169 45.32
30 0.00103 1008.3 978901 978397 43424773 44.36
31 0.00105 1026.8 977893 977379 42446376 43.41
32 0.00109 1064.8 976866 976333 41468997 42.45
33 0.00113 1102.7 975801 975250 40492663 41.50
34 0.00117 1140.4 974698 974128 39517413 40.54
35 0.00123 1197.5 973558 972959 38543285 39.59
36 0.00130 1264.1 972361 971729 37570326 38.64
37 0.00139 1349.8 971097 970422 36598597 37.69
38 0.00149 1444.9 969747 969024 35628176 36.74
39 0.00160 1549.3 968302 967527 34659152 35.79
40 0.00174 1682.1 966752 965911 33691624 34.85
41 0.00190 1833.6 965070 964154 32725713 33.91
42 0.00209 2013.2 963237 962230 31761559 32.97
43 0.00230 2210.8 961224 960118 30799329 32.04
44 0.00254 2435.9 959013 957795 29839211 31.11
45 0.00282 2697.5 956577 955228 28881416 30.19
46 0.00314 2995.2 953879 952382 27926188 29.28
47 0.00350 3328.1 950884 949220 26973807 28.37
48 0.00391 3704.9 947556 945704 26024587 27.46
49 0.00437 4124.6 943851 941789 25078883 26.57
50 0.00489 4595.3 939726 937429 24137094 25.69
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A90-92 Males - Australian Population
Age qx dx lx Lx Tx e0x

0 0.00814 8140.0 999999 995929 74319391 74.32
1 0.00064 634.8 991859 991542 73323462 73.93
2 0.00047 465.9 991224 990991 72331920 72.97
3 0.00034 336.9 990758 990590 71340929 72.01
4 0.00025 247.6 990421 990298 70350339 71.03
5 0.00021 207.9 990174 990070 69360042 70.05
6 0.00020 198.0 989966 989867 68369972 69.06
7 0.00019 188.1 989768 989674 67380105 68.08
8 0.00018 178.1 989580 989491 66390431 67.09
9 0.00018 178.1 989402 989313 65400940 66.10

10 0.00018 178.1 989224 989135 64411627 65.11
11 0.00017 168.1 989046 988962 63422493 64.12
12 0.00018 178.0 988877 988788 62433531 63.14
13 0.00022 217.5 988699 988591 61444743 62.15
14 0.00030 296.5 988482 988334 60456152 61.16
15 0.00044 434.8 988185 987968 59467818 60.18
16 0.00063 622.3 987751 987439 58479850 59.21
17 0.00084 829.2 987128 986714 57492411 58.24
18 0.00103 1015.9 986299 985791 56505697 57.29
19 0.00117 1152.8 985283 984707 55519906 56.35
20 0.00126 1240.0 984130 983510 54535199 55.41
21 0.00130 1277.8 982890 982252 53551688 54.48
22 0.00131 1285.9 981613 980970 52569437 53.55
23 0.00130 1274.4 980327 979690 51588467 52.62
24 0.00130 1272.8 979052 978416 50608777 51.69
25 0.00130 1271.1 977780 977144 49630361 50.76
26 0.00130 1269.5 976509 975874 48653217 49.82
27 0.00130 1267.8 975239 974605 47677344 48.89
28 0.00130 1266.2 973971 973338 46702738 47.95
29 0.00130 1264.5 972705 972073 45729400 47.01
30 0.00131 1272.6 971441 970804 44757327 46.07
31 0.00132 1280.6 970168 969528 43786523 45.13
32 0.00133 1288.6 968887 968243 42816996 44.19
33 0.00135 1306.3 967599 966946 41848753 43.25
34 0.00138 1333.5 966292 965626 40881807 42.31
35 0.00142 1370.2 964959 964274 39916181 41.37
36 0.00147 1416.5 963589 962880 38951907 40.42
37 0.00152 1462.5 962172 961441 37989027 39.48
38 0.00159 1527.5 960710 959946 37027586 38.54
39 0.00167 1601.8 959182 958381 36067640 37.60
40 0.00177 1694.9 957580 956733 35109259 36.66
41 0.00188 1797.1 955885 954987 34152526 35.73
42 0.00201 1917.7 954088 953130 33197539 34.80
43 0.00217 2066.2 952171 951138 32244409 33.86
44 0.00235 2232.7 950104 948988 31293272 32.94
45 0.00256 2426.6 947872 946658 30344283 32.01
46 0.00281 2656.7 945445 944117 29397625 31.09
47 0.00309 2913.2 942788 941332 28453508 30.18
48 0.00340 3195.6 939875 938277 27512176 29.27
49 0.00377 3531.3 936680 934914 26573899 28.37
50 0.00418 3900.6 933148 931198 25638985 27.48
51 0.00464 4311.7 929248 927092 24707787 26.59
52 0.00517 4781.9 924936 922545 23780695 25.71
53 0.00577 5309.3 920154 917500 22858149 24.84
54 0.00644 5891.6 914845 911899 21940650 23.98
55 0.00720 6544.5 908953 905681 21028751 23.14
56 0.00804 7255.4 902409 898781 20123070 22.30
57 0.00897 8029.5 895154 891139 19224288 21.48
58 0.01001 8880.1 887124 882684 18333150 20.67
59 0.01115 9792.4 878244 873348 17450466 19.87
60 0.01241 10777.5 868451 863063 16577118 19.09

������ �



 � .��
'�����

����	 (�
���� %55�@5� ������� (� 
�� %55% ���	�	 ='���	 �
� ���� �'�" 7��	� ��
�	
��� 	�


��� �	��' �� ��
������ 
�����C�� ������ �������	��"

7�� ='���	 �� 
��	� �
�
���
� 
�(��	 ���� �
�	
���
�� �	 �
��
�	" 7�� ��	��@
���� �
����� ��� �
����
�
� ���	�	 ��� ���
�	 ��
� ��
����	 
�� ���
���
�
� 


�������
� 
�� �
 ��
�	" *��� 
��	� ��� �������
�� 
�� 
�(�� 	
��
	 ��
� � ���	 ����� �	

�� (�	� �
� 
�� 
�(��" ,
 �	 	����� 
�� ���(�� 
� ����������	 �
 
�� ������	
 �'� 
� 
��

�(�� ����� �	 �	����� �'� �" ,� 
�� 
�
 ��	
������ ���� 
�(��	 
�� ����8 �	 �� 			� 			"
�
� 
�� �
����
�
� �
�
���
� 
�(�� A�5�@5� ����	B 
�� ����8 �	 �� � �� 			� 			" ,�

�� ��	� 
� 
�� ,�64@0� 
�(�� 
�� ����8 ��
	�� ��	 ��� � �� 			� 			� 7�� ��	
 
� 
��

�(�� �	 �
�	
���
�� �	 �
��
�	!

�
 � �
�


�
�� � �
 � �


*
 �
�
 � �
��




�
 � �
�� � *


 �
 �
�


�


�� 	�
��� �

� 
��
 
�� ���� 
�(�� �	 �
������ ��
�����
�� �	 � ������	�	��	�
����
 
� 	�������" 7��	 ����	 
��
 
�� �
 �����	 ��� ��
�����
�� �	 
�� ���(�� 
�
����	 �8��
 �'� � 	�������' ��
� 
�� ���
��� �� ����	" �
� ��� '�
�� 
� ����	 �� 3�
�

��
 �� ����

 ������
 �8��
�� 
���� 
��� 
� ���
� ��� 
��
 
��	 	�
��� (� 
���
�� �	
� ����
� �����(��" ,� �� �
�	���� � '�
�� 
� �� ��� (
��	 
��� 
�� ��
(�(���
� 
��

��� 
�� 
� 
��	� ���� 	������ 

 �'� � �	 ����" �		����' 
�� ����	 ��� ����������


��� 
�� ���(�� 
� 	�����
�	 

 �'� � ���� ���� � (��
���� ��	
��(�
�
� ��
� � � ��
��� � � ���� 	���� ���� ���� ��� ��
��� 	������ 

 �'� � ��
� ��
(�(���
� � 
� ���
(��
�� �'� � ��
� ��
(�(���
� ��� ��" 7�� �8���
�� ���(�� 
� ����	 
�
 
� 
�� ���
���
�� ����	 ��
 	������ 

 �8��
 �'� � ���� (� '���� (� 
�� �8���
�� ����� 
� 
�� (��
����
��	
��(�
�
�& 
�����
��

�
 � ������

7�� �������� 
� 
�� ���(�� 
� ����	 	�������' 

 �'� � ���� (�

������ ��� � ����

�� �

� ��	
 
��


��
 �
� ��� ��

� ���
�
��� ��� ��

��� ���
�
�
��

�




&�'� �� "����	��
  %

�2���%� �-� *�� ��� )�.03;2 '	�� 6��
� �� ��
��
���

� ��� � ������ ��� �� ����� �� � 
	�� ���� �2

� ��� ������	
	�� ���� � 
	�� ��� �2 �	

 ���#	#� �� ��� 02

� ��� ������	
	�� ���� � 
	�� ���� �2 �	

 �	� �	��	� ��� �� � �2 ������

(�%
���� �-� 6�� ������� ���

� 
	 � ��� � 
	 � ����� � ��� ���
� ����� �

		�
	��
� ���	��

���	��
� � ��� 
�

� ����� �
	���	��

	��
� ���	����	����

���	��
� A �� 
�� �	 �	��

�2������ �-" *�� ��� �>23>� '	�� 6��
� �� ��
��
���

� ��� � ������ ��� �� ����� �� � 
	�� ���� �2

� ��� ������	
	�� ���� � 
	�� ��� �2 �	

 ���#	#� �� ��� 02

� ��� ������	
	�� ���� � 
	�� ���� �2 �	

 �	� �	��	� ��� �� � �2 ������

�-� *�7� �� &����%���

� ���(�� 
� ��>����
 �
���	 ���� (��� ��
�
	�� �
� 
�� ��<��� ��
� �
� �����
����	" 7��	� ��� 	
��
���	 �������� 

 �	 
��� �� �����
	�� 	���� 
��� ��� (�	�� 
�
�� �		���
�
� �	 

 �
� �
�
���
� �	 �>��
�� (� �'�" 7��	� ���
� 	����� �����
����
�������
�
�	 

 (� ����
���� �� ����� 
� 
�� ��������� �������
�
�	 ��C����� �	��' �
���� 
�(��" *��� � ���'� 
� �'�	 	
�� 
� 
��	� �
���	 ��� �
�3 ���	
��(�� ���� �	 �
=
 

 ����� ���� 
�(��	" �� �
��� � ��� 	����� ��	�	"
/�0�� ��(�	#��,� '��

,� %0� �(����� �� �
���� ����
���� 	
�� ����� ��
������ �������
�
�	 (�	�� 
� 
��
�		���
�
� 
��
 
�� ���(�� ����� ���
����' 

 
�� ���� 
�(�� ������	�� �� ���
���
����
��
'��		�
�" ,� 
��	 ��	� �
 �	 � ������ ����
�
� 
� �" �� ��� ���
� 
��	 �		���
�
� ��

���	 
� 
�� 	������� ����
�
� �	

� ��� � �� �

:
	 � � � :

�� ���� � ��<��� ��
� A�
��� 
� �
�
���
�B '���� (�

 ��� �
��� ���
� ���

�
�

: � �
	 � � � :



 � .��
'�����

/�0�� &������@ '��

/��+���� 9
����
< �� %1� ���

��	�<�� 
��
 
�� �
��� 
� �
�
���
� ������	�	 ��
�
�'� �� '�
��
����� ��
'��		�
�" 7�� ��<��� ��
� �
��� 
��� (� '���� (�

 ��� � $�
 $ 	 	� � 	 �& � � 	

7��	 �	 �
� '�
 
���� �
�� ������ 
� ���
� ������	�	 �
�� ��� �
�� �������"
�� ����

� ��� � ���

�� 


�

� ��� ��
�

� ���

�� 


�

�$����
�

� ���

�
� $

�� �
��
�

�

� ���

�
� $

�� �
��
 � ��

�

7���� ��� ����
�	 ���	 
� ��
�������' 
�� �����	 

 �	� �
� 
�� ����������

� 
�� 	������� ����
�
�" 7�� ������
��	 
� 
�� 9
����
< ����� ��� $ ��� �� �
�
��
��� �	�� 
�����C�� �� 	
�
�	
��	 �	 

 �	� 
���� �������" )��	
 	C����	 	����
	 
��
��������� �����	 
� 
�� ������
��	 (� ������<��' 
�� 	�� 
� 
�� 	C����� ��>������	
(�
���� 
�� =

�� �����	 ��� 
�� ��
��� �����	 
��� 
�� ���'� 
� �'�	 

 (� �	�� �
�
=

��' 
�� ����
�
�" 7��	 �� 
�� ��
��� �����	 �
� ���� ������� ��
� 
�� ���� 
�(�� ���
���

�� (� �� ���& 
��� ���	
 	C����	 ���� =
 
�� 9
����
< ����� 
��� 
�� �'� ���'�
�	 

 �� (� 	����
��' �����	 
� $ ��� � 
��
 ������<� 
�� ����
�
�


	�




�
�� ���� ���

�
� $

�� �
��
 � ��

���

7��	 �	 ������� �
�� �� � 	�����	���
 	��� �	 �8��� �	��' 
�� �
����"
���� =

�� 

 
�� ��	
������ ,�64@0� )��� 7�(�� 
��� 
�� �'�	 %� 

 %%� 
��

(�	
 =
 9
����
< ����� �	��' ���	
 	C����	 ��	 '���� (�

 ��� � 	�				�� ����		
���


;
����� 
�� =
 
� 
��	 ����� 

 
�� ��'��� ��� �
��'�� �'�	 �	 �

 	
 '

�"
,
 �	 �
		�(�� 

 ����
 
�� ���'� 
� �'�	 �	�� 	
 
��
 
�� 9
����
< ����� ��
����	 �
(�

�� =
" �
� ��	
����& ��
� �'�	 
� -� �� 

 ��
��� �'� 1� 
�� 9
����
< �����
��
����	 � ���	
��(�� =
 

 
�� ,�64@0� ��
�"



��
�	����
  -

/�0�/ (������,� '��

,� %160 ��3���� 	�''�	
�� �� ����
�
� 
� � �
�	
��
 

 ���
��
 �
� �������
	 ���
�����
�
�	 �	 ���� �	 �� ������	� �� ��<��� '�
��
������� ��
� �'�" 7�� �
�� 
� 
��	
��<��� ����
�
� �	

 ��� � 7�$�
 7 	 �$& $ 	 	� � 	 �& � � 	

���� =

�� 

 
�� ,�64@0� )��� 7�(�� 
��� 
�� �'�	 %� 

 %%� 
�� (�	
 =

��3���� ����� �	

 ��� � 	�			�

� � 	�				�� ����	������


7��	 ����� �
�	 �

 =
 ���� (�

�� 
��� 
�� 9
����
< ����� (�
 	
��� ��
����	
� ���	
��(�� =
 �
� � ����
�� ���'� 
� �'�	 �� 

 ��
��� �'� 1�"

���� 

��� ���	 
� �
�
���
� ���� (��� ��
�
	�� ����� ��
���� (�

�� =
	 



�� ���� 
�(�� ��
� ��
����� 
(	�����"

�2������ �-) *�� ��� ���� ���� � ����
��	�� '	�� 6��
� ��� ?� ��� ���������� ��
��� &������@ ��� (������ ��@��� �����	�� ��	�� 
���� �������� F�� ��� �	�� �� ���
��� !�
#�� 	� 4 ��
 �� � 
���� ������� ?��	�� ��������� 	� � ������� ���� �� (��
��-
(	�	��� �� (��
�� �
�� ��� ?���� ��� �����
 #�
��� ��� �
 �� ��� ���� ����� ���
������� �� ���� ����
���

�-� ����%
����

,� 
��	 ����
�� �� ���� ��
�
����� 
�� �
����
 
� � 	������� �
��� ��� ����
�� �
 



�� 
� 
�� ������	
 


� �	�� �� ��
������ 	������& 
�� ���� 
�(��" �� ��
�
����� 
��
�

�
�
� �	�� (� ��
�����	 ��� ���
'������	 ��� 	�
��� �
� 
�� ���� 
�(�� ��� (�
�	�� 

 �������
� ��
(�(���
��	 
� 	������� ��� ���
�"

�-# (�%
����� �� �2�������

�2 �-
 7���	��� ������	
	��

� ����

� ��	�
�

�
�� 	�

���

���
�� ��

���

��
�

�
	�
�

	��

��

� �	��������

�2 �-� 7���	��� ������	
	��

� ��	�� � ��	�

� ��	�
�

�
�� ��

���

�� � ��� 
�
���

���
�� ��

���

��
� ��

�
	��

	��

��



 4 .��
'�����

�2 �-�

����
 �
� ��� ��� � ��� �� ��

����

�
���
	� �

�� �
��
�� � ��
� ��� 	� �

�� �
��
���� � ��


���
	� �

�� �
��
 � ��


�
���
	� �

�� �
��
���


� ��� 	� �
�� �
��
�����



���
	� �

�� �
��
�



� ���

�
� $

�� �

�
��
��� ��� �� $

�� �

�
����
��

�2 �-�

+0� � ����


�
���� ��� ���� �� ��

� ���

�
���� ��

����

�
�� ���� �� ��

���� ��

�
� ��
 ���� �
���

� ��
 ���
���

�2 �-� E� ��?�	�	�� �� ��#�

����� � �� ����

�� ����

�� ��� �
�

��
�����

� � �

��
����

)� � ��� � ��
��

�� ����

�� ��� �
�

�
��

��

��

�2 �-# "� ��#�

����� � �� ����

� �� ���
�� 


�

� ��� ��
�

� �� ���
�� �

�


� ��� �� ��

�



��	����
� �� ���������   

6��� ���  ��� �� � � �� ��#�

����� � �� ���
�� �

�


����
�

� �� ���
����



���


�

� �� ���
�
��




�

�2 �-� "� ��#�

���� �
 �� � ���

�� 


�

� ��� ��
�

:�� 	� ��� ����� �� �����
	�� 	� ��
�	�
	�� �� 9 �� ���

���� � ���

�� 


�

�9 ��� ��
�

�

�
���

�� 


�

� ��� ��
���

� �
���
�

�2 �-" *�	�� �>23>� �� ��#� ��� � ������ ��� �� ����� �� � 
	�� ���� �2


	 � ���

� 
	 � �����

� �����

6�� ������	
	�� ���� � 
	�� ��� �2 �	

 ���#	#� �� ��� 02

����� �
�
�
���

�
����
	

�
���	
� 	����	


6�� ������	
	�� ���� � 
	�� ���� �2 �	

 �	� �	��	� ��� �� � �2 �����

����� � ���� ���

� �� ���
���

� �� ������

�
���	
� 	�	�

��



 6 .��
'�����

�2 �-) F�� �	

 ���� �� �����	��

� ������	�� � �	�	��� �� ��� ��� �� ��� �������
�	8������� ������� ��� �����
 �
 ����� ��� ����� ������	��� ��	�� ��� &������@ ���
(������ ��@��� �����	�� �����
�� 6��� ���� 	� ��	�� ��� !�
#�� 	� 4 ��
� (��� ����
���� ��� ��#� ����� � �	�	����



����
�� 4

;,9; �,�����

�-
 *������� ./0����1��

7�� ���� 
(+��
���	 
� 
��	 ����
�� ���!

� 

 ��
�
���� 
�� ��
����
��	 
� =����� ��C����� 

 ����� 3�
�� ��
��� ��	�@
E
�	&

� 

 ��
�
���� 
�� �
����
 
� �� �����
�& � ���� �����
� ��� 
�� ��	������ ��
�@
���
��	 ��C����� 

 ����� 
��	� �����
��	& ���

� 

 ��
�
���� 
�� (�	�� 
���	 
� 	�����
��	 ��� 
���� ������
���	
��	 ��� 
�� ��@
��	
���
 ����'����
 �		��	 
� �
����� 

 ��
�����	"

�-� �����
�	 ��������

0���� )��������	��

*�� 
� 
�� �
	
 ��������
�� 


�	 
� ��
������ 	������ �	 
�� ��
����
��	 
� �
�@
�
��� ��
���	
" 7�� ����� ��
������ +
�����	 
� 
�� %1��:	 �
�
��� ���� 	����
�=�
��
����	 �����
���' 
�� ��
����
��	 
� =����� ��� 
�� �������
�
� 
� 
�� ��
����
@
��	 
� =����� 

 ��	������ ��
(���	"

7�� �����
�
� 
� ����	����� ���� =��� �	 � ��+
� �������
�
� �� ��
������
	������ 
� =������� ��� ��	������ ��
����
��	" 7��	� �
�
��'��
 ��	� E
�	 ������

� 
�� 	������� 
� ���
� 
� � ���� ��� 
��� ���� ��	
 �	����� ������ 
� =������� ���3�

��
���	" 7���� ��� ���� ��	������ ��
���
	 ����� 
�� ������
 
� (���=
	 
� ���
�

� 	������� ������ 
� 
�� ��
��� ����� 
� �		�
	 ���� (� 
�� ��	������ ����" ����
��	������ ��
���
	 ���� '�����
��� ������� ���
� (���=
	 ��� ��	
 '�����
���
��
���
� �����	" 7��	� '�����
��	 ��� �
�
��'��
 
� 
�� ����� 
� 
�� �		�
	 
� 
��
��	������ ����" ����������
�
� �����
��	 ��� 

��� (���=
	 ��� ��	
 
�
�� �
�
��'��


� 
�� ����� 
� ��E�
�
� 
� ��
���	 �� =������� ���3�
	"

/��
�� �
�	������' 
�� (�	�� ����	 ���������' �����
�
� 
� �
�
��'��
 ��	� E
�	
�� ���� 

 �����	
��� �
� 

 ����� =8�� ��� 3�
� ��	� E
�	 
��
 ��� �

 �
�
��'��


� ��� ��
��� �����
���
�" �� ���� 	
��
 (� �
�	������' � (
��
���' 
� � =8�� ��
��


� �
���& �	����� �������� 

 �	 
�� ��	��	��
- ���	��
 �� 
��� ������& ������(�� �

� ��
��� 	����=�� ��
�& 
�� �����	�� ���� 
� 
�� �
��" �
�� �
��	 ������� ������




 1 ;�'� �������


� ��������� �� 
�� ��	� E
� ���� �����' 
�� ���� 
� 
�� �
��" �
� �� ��
���	
 
���
�
��& �
 ��������
 
� ��������� �	 �		���� 

 
���� (��
�� 
�� ��
���
� ��
�" ,� ��
��
��
 �	 (
��
��� 
��� �� ��
��
 
� ��
���	
 �	 ����(�� (� 
�� (
��
��� 

 
��
������ 

 �
����	�
� 
�� ������ �
� 
�� �	� 
� 
�� ����	" ,�
���	
 ��	 (��� ����'��

� �
��	 ��
� �
 ���	
 
�� ������ �'�	" ,� 	
�� �
��
���	 
�� ����'��' 
� ��
���	
 �	
�
�	������ 

 (� � �����" 7�� ����'��' 
� �8��		��� ��
���	
 �	 ������ �����"

0���� ��?�	�	���

7�� ��
���	
 ��
� ����'�� ��E��
	 
�� ������ ���� 
� ��
���	
 �
� 
�� ��
���
� 
� 
��
�
��" 7��	� ��
���	
 ��
�	 ���� ��
� 
�� ���� �� ����� 
� 
�� �
��" 7�� ���� ��
����� 
� 
�� �
�� �	 
�� 
��� 

 ��
���
� 
� 
�� �
��" ,�
���	
 �	 ���� �
 ��>����

��������	�� �����' 
�� ���� �
� ��>����
 �
��	" ,�
���	
 ����
�	 ��� 
�
�� �
�
���&
C���
����& 	���@������ 
� ������" ,�
���	
 ���� �
 
�� ��� 
� 
�� ����
� �	 ����(�� 	�
������� ��� ��
���	
 ����(�� �
 
�� 	
��
 
� 
�� ����
� �	 ����(�� 	� ��#����" ,�
���	

��
�	 ��� (� ? �� 
��
�'�
�
 
�� 
��� 
� 
�� �
��& 
� #��	��
�� � #��	��
� ���� �
��
�	 ��	
 �������� 

 �	 � =���	�� ���� �
��"

�		��� 
��
 
�� ���
��� ��
��
 
� 
�� �
�� �	 * ��� 
��
 
�� �
�� �	 ������
�� � ����	 
��� ��
� ��
���	
 ���� � 
���	 ��� ����" 7��	 
�� ���(�� 
� ����
�	

� 
�� �
�� �	 �� " )�
 " �
� (� 
�� ��
��
 
� 
�� �
�� �
 
�� ��� 
� 
��� ����
� 

A
 � �� 
� � � ��� B& �������
��� ����� ��� ��	� E
� ��� �
 
��� 
 ��	 
�������" �

�

��
 
��� ����
� 
 �
���	 
�� ����
� ��
� 
��� 
 � � 

 
" ,� '������ �� �		��� �
E
�
��' ��
���	
 ��
�" 7�� ��
���	
 ��
� 
��
 ������	 �
� 
��� ����
� 
 �	 	�
 �
 
��
	
��
 
� 
�� 
��� ����
�& �
 
��� 
� �& ��� �	 ���

�� (� 
�
� �� �
� 
 � �� 
 � � ��� "
� =8�� ��
� �
�� �	 � 	������ ��	� ��
� 
�
 � �� � 
& � �
�	
��
 �
� ��� 
��� ����
�	&
����� �	 	�
 �
 
�� 	
��
 
� 
�� �
��"
0���/ 48���	#� 	������� �����

�

� 
��
 
��	 ��
���	
 ��
� �	 ��� 	�%%�� ��� 
��� ����
� �

 ��� ���
 ��� �����"
7��	 ��
� �	 �������� 

 �	 �� �8���	#� ��� ���	�� ��
���	
 ��
�" ,� =������� ���3�
	&
��
���	
 ��
�	 ��� �
������ C�

�� �	 ��� ����� ���������� ���	��
 ����� �		����'
� 	����=�� ���(�� 
� ����
�	 ��� ����" 7�� ���(�� 
� ����
�	& ���

�� (� �� �	 ��	

������ 
�� ��������	�� ��������� 
� 
�� ��
���	
 ��
�" � �
����� ��
� �	 �� ������
��
� �
� ����� 
�� �
���	�
����' ��� ����
� ��
� �	 ������� (� �������' 
�� ��
� (�

�� ���(�� 
� ����
�	 � �� � ����"

�2���%� �-
 � �23���� 
��� 	� �����
� �	�� �������
� ���� =��� ��� �	�� � ��������
���	��
 	������� ���� �� ��N ��� �����
� �������
�� ��
��
��� 
 �
� ��� ��	� 
����

(�%
���� �-
 "� ��#� � � �	- � � �- ��� 
�
� � 
 ��� �

 
 �	�� 
 � ��

��
� 	�	��

,� ���
 �
��
�	 �� ���� �	� �� �8���	#� 	������� ���� ��� ���	��" 7��	 ����
�
�
��� (� �
�
���& C���
����& 	���@������ 
� ������" ,� '������ �� ���� ����� ����
�	
��� ����� ��
�� � �
 �
���	�
����' 

 �
�
���& � � � �
���	�
����' 

 C���
����
��� 	
 
�" ,� �� ���� � �
����� ������ ��
� 
��� �� ��� �
����
 
��	 

 �� �>��
���



������
� (
������  5

��� ����
� ��
� (� �������' (� 
�� ���(�� 
� ����
�	" 7��	 �� 

�� �	 
�� ��� �����
�
����� ��
���	
 ��
� ��
� �
��� ����
�	& �		���� 

 (� ��� �
���� 	
 
��
 �
 �	 
��
������
�'� ��
� ������� (� %��& 
��� 
 
�� ��� ���	�� �8���	#� ���� �	


 �


��

�

��
�
�'� �
 �	 �
���� ����
��� �� =������� ���3�
	 

 C�

� ��
���	
 ��
�	 �	
�
����� ��
�	 �� 
�
�� ��	� 

 �
����
 �
����� ��
�	 ��

 �>��
��� ��
�	" �
� �8�����&
	�� �� ���� �� ������ �
����� ��
� �		����' C���
���� �
��
�����' A
��� ����
�	B
��� �� ��	� 

 ����� ������ ��	� E
�	 �	��' �� �C�������
 �>��
��� ��
�" ,� 
��	 ��	�
�� ���� 

 �
����
 
�� �
����� C���
���� ��
� 

 �� ������ �>��
��� ��
�" �� �
 
��	
(� �
��
�����' �� 
�� C���
���� �
����� ��
� �
� � ���� ����" 7��	 �
� �� ������
�>��
��� ��
� �� ����

� � 
 �

�
� �



��

�

��

����� 
 �	 
�� ������ �>��
��� ��
���	
 ��
� ��� 

�� �	 
�� ������ �
�����
��
���	
 ��
� �		����' �
��� ����
�	"

�2���%� �-� ��
��
��� ��� �����
 �8���	#� ���� ����������	�� �� .N ���� ���	��

�����	�� � ��������	�� ��������� �� �����
� ��� ���	3�����
�

(�%
���� �-� 9�� ��� �����
� ���� ��� �����
 �8���	#� 	������� ���� 	�


 �

�
� �

	�	�

�


���

� �
� 	�	����


�� .��.;<N ���� �8���	#�� 9�� ��� ���	3�����
 ���� �� ��#�


 �

�
� �

	�	�




��

� �
� 	�	�	�

�� .�2>N ���� �8���	#�� :��� ���� ��� � ? �� ���	��
 ����- ��� ���� ��������
� ����
��� 	������� ���� ���������- ��� �	���� ��� �8���	#� ���� 	������� �����

�2������ �-
 ��
��
��� ��� ���	��
 �����
 ���� �� 	������� �����	�� �������
� ���3
�����	�� ���	#�
��� �� �� �����
 �8���	#� 	������� ���� �� ;�1N ����



6� ;�'� �������

0���0 7��������� ��
��	���

.��

� 
�� ��	� E
�	 
� 
